# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2927427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHONG KUN DANG HOLDINGS CORP.	07/03/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHONG KUN DANG PHARMACEUTICAL CORP.	
Street Address:	8, CHUNGJEONG-RO, SEODAEMUN-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	120-756	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5856141

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-638-6666

Email: ip@jhip.com, tito@jhip.com
Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P60933US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. HOLMAN
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Holman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2014

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502880830 REEL: 033251 FRAME: 0120

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHONG KUN DANG Holdings Corp. (hereinafter Assignor, a Korean

corporation, owns U.S. Patent No. 5856141.

WHEREAS, Chong Kun Dang Pharmaceutical Corp. (hereinafter Assignee), a Korean

corporation, located and doing business at 8, Chungjeong-ro, Seodaemun-gu, Seoul 120-756,

Republic of Korea is desirous of acquiring an undivided interest and being a joint owner of said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents

does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and

assigns an undivided interest in the United States to said invention as described in U.S. Patent No.

5856141, and all re-issues, or extensions of said patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for

its own use, or for its legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns to the full end of the term

for which said patent is granted, and any extensions thereof, equally as the same would have been

held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and for the same consideration

said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument

t

PATENT REEL: 033251 FRAME: 0121 it is the lawful owner of the complete right, title and interest in and to said invention and said patent

above mentioned, and its interest is unencumbered and that it has good and full right and lawful

authority to sell and convey an undivided interest in the manner set forth herein; and for the same

consideration Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will, when ever counsel for said Assignee,

or counsel for its legal successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns shall advise that any

proceedings in connection with said application or any re-issue or extension of said patent to be

obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, cooperate and if necessary sign all papers and documents,

make all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary as required to be done for the procurement,

maintenance, enforcement and defense of said patent, without charge to said Assignor, its successors,

legal representatives, heirs and assigns, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives, heirs and assigns.

Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee an undivided interest in all claims and

causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and

collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.

Assignor hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street,

N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which

2

PATENT REEL: 033251 FRAME: 0122

Trademark Office for recordation of this document. July Grd day of , 2014. Signed this CHONG KUN DANG Holdings Corp. Jung/Woo KIM Title Vice chairman Witnesses: (1) Jake Chem Kim Jaco-Chand Bry

top-30t Jukong Apartment, 567 Song padale-ro, Songpa-gu,

Seoul, 151-270 Republic of Karea

(2) Kunji CHOI Jukong CH Republic of Korea POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004 (Customer No. 000136) power of attorney, to receive and act on instructions from our agent or curselves to prosecute this application, and the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. Typed Name Title of vice chairman Signature Vice president Jung Woo, KIM Kyu Don, KIM

3

may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and

PATENT REEL: 033251 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 07/07/2014